Patients treated and transported by
ambulance officers’

Kilometres travelled by ambulances
Ambulance and operational vehicles
Ambulance stations

Emergency incidents attended
Vehicles attending emergency
incidents?

Events serviced

Events volunteers

People trained in first aid

Children who participated in the St
John Safe Kids programme

Caring Caller clients

Caring Caller volunteers
Community Care in Hospitals
volunteers?

Health Shuttle client trips

Area Committee volunteers

Total volunteers*

Paid staff (including casuals)®

Youth members (Penguins and Cadets)

\T\otal members®

Northern

Region

162,805

6,773,363

173

45

131,522

149,712

2,853

614

18,553

15,760

517

563

309

2,036

269

2,682

774

2,186

5,642

Central South Island
Region Region

126,129 106,797
6,604,856 4,591,139
218 219

77 83
113,308 92,113
125,401 98,888
3413 3,162
521 571
22,897 16,853
= 25,554

349 208
394 233
322 229
45,967 3,742
393 519
2,674 2,909
684 692
1,904 1,906
5,262 5,507

St John

first to care
Total Total
2010/11 2009/10
395,731 371,224
17,969,358 17,166,606
610 601
205 193
336,943 309,051
374,001 349,806
9,428 9,574
1,706 1,714
58,303 57,398
41,314 35,983
1,074 1,035
1,190 1176
860 846
51,745 37,573
1,181 1173
8,283 8,045
2,394 2,320
5,996 5,714
16,673 16,079

Key 1 -Includes accident, medical, patient transfer and private hire

3 - Friends of the Emergency Department and Hospital Friends volunteers

2 - Based on the number of vehicles

4 - Includes National Office

5 - Total paid staff — full-time equivalent (FTE): 1,768; includes National Office 6 - Includes National Office

Note: In February 2011 St John began running the Ambulance Service in Taranaki.
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